Office: Governor and Lieutenant Governor--Vote for One
Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley

Ned Lamont and Susan Bysiewicz

Bob Stefanowski and Joe Markley

Rodney Hanscomb and Jeffrey Thibeault

Mark Stewart Greenstein and John Demitrus

Oz Griebel and Monte E Frank

Office: United States Senator--Vote for One
Matthew Corey

Christopher S Murphy

Christopher S Murphy

Richard Lion

Jeff Russell

Office: Representative in Congress 01--Vote for One
John B Larson

Jennifer T Nye

John B Larson

Thomas McCormick

Office: Representative in Congress 02--Vote for One
Joe Courtney

Danny Postemski Jr

Joe Courtney

Daniel Reale

Michelle Louise Bicking

Office: Representative in Congress 03--Vote for One
Rosa L Delauro

Angel Cadena

Rosa L Delauro

Office: Representative in Congress 04--Vote for One
Jim Himes

Harry Arora

Harry Arora

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Working Families Party
Independent Party

Libertarian Party

Amigo Constitution Liberty Party
Griebel Frank for CT Party

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Working Families Party
Libertarian Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Libertarian Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

4 Ashton Dr - 339 Hunting Hill Ave- Apt 116

1046 Boston Post Rd - 47 Elm Street

4 Ashton Dr - 339 Hunting Hill Ave- Apt 116

1046 Boston Post Rd - 47 Elm Street

401 Commons Park South #373 - 310 Plymouth Colony
381 S Main St - 608 S Main St

266 Pearl St #210 - 10 Mountain Manor Rd

181 Center St

145 Paulney Rd

145 Paulney Rd

388 Hartford Rd- 1st Floor
538 Manchester Rd

1887 Main St
15 French Rd
1887 Main St
40 Avondale Rd

9 Tobias Court

30 Kenyon Rd

9 Tobias Court

20 Dougherty Ave
667 Old Stafford Rd.

227 Church St- Apt 2A
67 Long Hill Ave
227 Church St- Apt 2A

197 Valley Rd
56 Rockwood Lane
56 Rockwood Lane

Greenwich - Middletown
Madison - Plantsville
Greenwich - Middletown
Madison - Plantsville
Stamford - Branford

West Hartford - West Hartford

Hartford - Sandy Hook

Manchester
Cheshire
Cheshire
Manchester
Glastonbury

East Hartford
Manchester
East Hartford
West Hartford

Vernon
Hampton
Vernon
Plainfield
Tolland

New Haven
Shelton
New Haven

Cos Cob
Greenwich
Greenwich

Connecticut - Connecticut
Connecticut - Connecticut
Connecticut - Connecticut
Connecticut - Connecticut
Connecticut - Connecticut
Connecticut - Connecticut
Connecticut - Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06831 - '06457
'06443 - '06479
'06831 - '06457
'06443 - '06479
'06902 - '06405
06107 - '06111
'06103 - '06482

'06040
'06410
'06410
'06040
'06025

'06108
'06042
'06108
'06117

'06066
'06247
'06066
'06374
'06084

'06510
'06484
‘06510

'06807
'06830
'06830



Office: Representative in Congress 05--Vote for One
Manny Santos
Jahana Hayes
Jahana Hayes
Manny Santos

Office: State Senator 01--Vote for One
John W Fonfara

Barbara Ruhe

Barbara Barry

Office: State Senator 02--Vote for One
Douglas McCrory

Office: State Senator 03--Vote for One
Tim Larson

Jennifer L Lovett

Jennifer L Lovett

Office: State Senator 04--Vote for One
Steve Cassano
Mark Tweedie
Steve Cassano
Mark Tweedie

Office: State Senator 05--Vote for One
Beth Bye

Phillip Chabot

Phillip Chabot

Office: State Senator 06--Vote for One
Terry Bielinski Gerratana

Robert Smedley

Terry Bielinski Gerratana

Office: State Senator 07--Vote for One
Annie Hornish

John A Kissel

Annie Hornish
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Republican Party
Democratic Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Green Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

216 Oxford Court
12 Red Fox Run
12 Red Fox Run
216 Oxford Court

99 Montowese St
79 Main St
48 Village Dr- Apt 204

235 Blue Hills Ave

33 Gorman Place
1 Snipsic View Hghts
1 Snipsic View Hghts

1109 East Middle Tpke
107 Steep Hollow Ln
1109 East Middle Tpke
107 Steep Hollow Ln

251 Ridgewood Rd
718 Camp St
718 Camp St

674 Lincoln St
37 Highland Terrace
674 Lincoln St

584 Thrall Ave
16 Frew Terrace
584 Thrall Ave

Meriden
Wolcott
Wolcott
Meriden

Hartford
Wethersfield
Wethersfield

Hartford

East Hartford
Ellington
Ellington

Manchester
Manchester
Manchester
Manchester

West Hartford
Farmington
Farmington

New Britain
New Britain
New Britain

Suffield
Enfield
Suffield

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06450
‘06716
'06716
'06450

'06114
'06109
06109-1072

'06112

'06108
'06029
'06029

'06040
‘06040
'06040
'06040

'06107
'06032
'06032

'06052
'06053
'06052

'06078
'06082
'06078



John A Kissel

Office: State Senator 08--Vote for One
Melissa E Osborne

Kevin Witkos

Kevin Witkos

Office: State Senator 09--Vote for One
Ed Charamut

Matt Lesser

Matt Lesser

Office: State Senator 10--Vote for One
Gary Winfield

Douglas E Losty

Gary Winfield

Office: State Senator 11--Vote for One
Martin M Looney
Erin Reilly

Office: State Senator 12--Vote for One
Christine Cohen

Adam Greenberg

Christine Cohen

Adam Greenberg

Office: State Senator 13--Vote for One
Mary Daugherty Abrams

Len Suzio

Mary Daugherty Abrams

Len Suzio

Office: State Senator 14--Vote for One
James J Maroney

Pam Staneski

James J Maroney

James J Maroney
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Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

16 Frew Terrace

25 Orchard Lane
15 Highledge Rd
15 Highledge Rd

431 Elm St
2 Mazzotta Place
2 Mazzotta Place

480 Winchester Ave
605 Valley Street
480 Winchester Ave

132 Fort Hale Rd

1697 B Quinnipiac Ave

308 No River St
6 Patridge Lane
308 No River St
6 Patridge Lane

158 Hillcrest Terr
35 Lyndale Place
158 Hillcrest Terr
35 Lyndale Place

22 Saranac Rd
35 Point Lookout
22 Saranac Rd
22 Saranac Rd

Enfield

Simsbury
Canton
Canton

Rocky Hill
Middletown
Middletown

New Haven
New Haven
New Haven

East Haven
New Haven

Guilford
Branford
Guilford
Branford

Meriden
Meriden
Meriden
Meriden

Milford
Milford
Milford
Milford

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06082

'06070
'06019
'06019

'06067
'06457
'06457

'06511
'06515
'06511

'06512
'06513

'06437
'06405
'06437
'06405

'06450
'06450
'06450
'06450

'06461
'06460
'06461
'06461



Office: State Senator 15--Vote for One
Joan V Hartley
James Russell

Office: State Senator 16--Vote for One
Vickie Orsini Nardello

Rob Sampson

Vickie Orsini Nardello

Rob Sampson

Office: State Senator 17--Vote for One
Jorge Cabrera

George S Logan

Jorge Cabrera

George S Logan

Office: State Senator 18--Vote for One
Robert R Statchen

Heather Somers

Robert R Statchen

Heather Somers

Office: State Senator 19--Vote for One
Catherine A Osten
Mark A Lounsbury
Catherine A Osten
Mark A Lounsbury

Office: State Senator 20--Vote for One
Martha E Marx
Paul M Formica
Martha E Marx
Paul M Formica

Office: State Senator 21--Vote for One
Monica Tujak Brill
Kevin C Kelly

Office: State Senator 22--Vote for One
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Democratic Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

206 Columbia Blvd
118 Downes St

8 Laurel Ln
276 Bound Line
8 Laurel Ln
276 Bound Line

28 Longmeadow Avenue
10 La Rovera Terr
28 Longmeadow Avenue
10 La Rovera Terr

57 Brian Patch Rd
67 Ramsdell St
57 Brian Patch Rd
67 Ramsdell St

187 Scotland Rd
47 Noahs Way
187 Scotland Rd
47 Noahs Way

4 Harbor Lane
20A Bush Hill Dr
4 Harbor Lane
20A Bush Hill Dr

210 Anson St
240 York St

Waterbury
Waterbury

Prospect
Wolcott
Prospect
Wolcott

Hamden
Ansonia
Hamden
Ansonia

Stonington
Groton
Stonington
Groton

Scotland
Baltic
Scotland
Baltic

New London
Niantic
New London
Niantic

Stratford
Stratford

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06710
'06701

'06712
'06716
'06712
'06716

'06514
'06401
'06514
'06401

'06378
'06340
'06378
‘06340

'06330
'06330
'06330
'06330

'06320
'06357
'06320
'06357

'06614
'06615



Marilyn Moore
Rich Deecken
Marilyn Moore
Rich Deecken

Office: State Senator 23--Vote for One
Dennis Bradley
John Rodriguez

Office: State Senator 24--Vote for One
Julie Kushner

Michael A McLachlan

Julie Kushner

Michael A Mclachlan

Office: State Senator 25--Vote for One
Bob Duff

Marc D'Amelio

Bob Duff

Marc D'Amelio

Office: State Senator 26--Vote for One
Will Haskell

Toni Boucher

Toni Boucher

Office: State Senator 27--Vote for One
Carlo Leone

Jerry Bosak

Jerry Bosak

Cora M Santaguida

Office: State Senator 28--Vote for One
Michelle Lapine McCabe

Tony Hwang

Michelle Lapine McCabe

Tony Hwang

Office: State Senator 29--Vote for One
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Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

666 Chereland Ave
1133 Avalon Gates
666 Chereland Ave
1133 Avalon Gates

853 Fairfield Ave
380 East Ave

75 Old Ridgebury Rd
47 W Wooster St
75 Old Ridgebury Rd
47 W Wooster St

50 Toilsome Ave
15 Ellen St
50 Toilsome Ave
15 Ellen St

21 Burtis Ave
5 Wicks End Lane
5 Wicks End Lane

88 Houston Terrace
453 Shippan Avenue
453 Shippan Avenue

540 Liberty St- Apt 2B

2845 Park Ave- #2
80 Martingale Lane
2845 Park Ave- #2
80 Martingale Lane

Bridgeport
Trumbull
Bridgeport
Trumbull

Bridgeport
Bridgeport

Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

New Canan
Wilton
Wilton

Stamford
Stamford
Stamford
Stamford

Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06604
'06611
'06604
'06611

'06604
'06610

'06810
'06810
'06810
'06810

'06851
'06851
'06851
'06851

'06834
'06897
'06897

'06902
'06902
'06902
'06902

'06825
'06824
'06825
'06824



STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Mae Flexer Democratic Party 452 Main St Killingly Connecticut '06239
David W Coderre Republican Party 15 Genevieve St Putnam Connecticut '06260
Mae Flexer Working Families Party 452 Main St Killingly Connecticut '06239
David W Coderre Independent Party 15 Genevieve St Putnam Connecticut '06260
Office: State Senator 30--Vote for One

David A Lawson Democratic Party 16 White Swan Dr New Millford Connecticut '06776
Craig A Miner Republican Party 230 E Chestnut Hill Rd Litchfield Connecticut '06759
David A Lawson Working Families Party 16 White Swan Dr New Millford Connecticut '06776
Craig A Miner Independent Party 230 E Chestnut Hill Rd Litchfield Connecticut '06759
Office: State Senator 31--Vote for One

Christopher A Wright Democratic Party 35 Ruth St- Unit 49 Bristol Connecticut '06010
Henri Martin Republican Party 7 Ipswitch Rd Bristol Connecticut '06010
Henri Martin Independent Party 7 lpswitch Rd Bristol Connecticut '06010
Office: State Senator 32--Vote for One

Catherine P DeCarli Democratic Party 566 Flag Swamp Rd Southbury Connecticut '06488
Eric C Berthel Republican Party 92 Malvern Hill Rd Watertown Connecticut '06795
Office: State Senator 33--Vote for One

Norman Needleman Democratic Party 24 Book Hill Woods Essex Connecticut '06426
Melissa Ziobron Republican Party 181 Petticoat Lane East Haddam Connecticut '06423
Melissa Ziobron Independent Party 181 Petticoat Lane East Haddam Connecticut '06423
Office: State Senator 34--Vote for One

Aili McKeen Democratic Party 13 Burke Heights Dr Wallingford Connecticut '06492
Len Fasano Republican Party 7 Sycamore Lane North Haven Connecticut '06473
Len Fasano Independent Party 7 Sycamore Lane North Haven Connecticut '06473
Office: State Senator 35--Vote for One

John Perrier Democratic Party 18 Bradway Pond Rd Stafford Springs Connecticut '06076
Dan Champagne Republican Party 30 Lawler Rd Vernon Connecticut '06066
John Perrier Working Families Party 18 Bradway Pond Rd Stafford Springs Connecticut '06076
John Perrier Independent Party 18 Bradway Pond Rd Stafford Springs Connecticut '06076
Office: State Senator 36--Vote for One

Alexandra "Alex" Bergstein Democratic Party 541 Lake Ave Greenwich Connecticut '06830
L Scott Frantz Republican Party 123 Meadow Rd Riverside Connecticut '06878



L Scott Frantz
Megan E Cassano

Office: State Representative 01--Vote for One
Matthew Ritter

Office: State Representative 02--Vote for One
Raghib Allie-Brennan

William Duff

Raghib Allie-Brennan

William Duff

Office: State Representative 03--Vote for One
Minnie Gonzalez

Office: State Representative 04--Vote for One
Julio A Concepcion

Bryan C Nelson

Kennard Ray

Mary L Sanders

Office: State Representative 05--Vote for One
Brandon McGee
Charles Jackson

Office: State Representative 06--Vote for One
Edwin Vargas

Michael P Barlowski

Edwin Vargas

Office: State Representative 07--Vote for One
Joshua Malik Hall
Joshua Malik Hall
Giselle Gigi Jacobs

Office: State Representative 08--Vote for One
Brenda Falusi
Tim Ackert
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Independent Party
Green Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Working Families Party
Petitioning Candidate

Democratic Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

123 Meadow Rd
18 Bridge St

169 North Beacon St

9 Cross Hill Rd
Long Meadow Lane
9 Cross Hill Rd
Long Meadow Lane

97 Amith St

3 Linden Place- Unit 3A

221 Trumbull St- Apt. 707

32 Elm St
184 Preston St

43 Warren St
26 Wilson Avenue

141 Douglas St
19 Waterford St
141 Douglas St

28 Canterbury St
28 Canterbury St
310 Capen St

4 Laurel Ridge Rd
67 Deer Hill Lane

Riverside
Greenwich

Hartford

Bethel
Bethel
Bethel
Bethel

Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Windsor

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

Tolland
Coventry

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06878
'06830

'06105

'06801
'06801
'06801
'06801

'06106

'06106
'06103
'06106
'06114

'06120
'06095

'06114
'06106
'06114

'06112
'06112
‘06112

'06084
'06238



STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Office: State Representative 09--Vote for One

Jason Rojas Democratic Party 169 Langford Lane East Hartford Connecticut '06118
Anthony Armetta Libertarian Party 161 Downey Dr Unit A Manchester Connecticut '06040
Office: State Representative 10--Vote for One

Henry J Genga Democratic Party 3 Elaine Dr East Hartford Connecticut '06118
Office: State Representative 11--Vote for One

Jeff Currey Democratic Party 50 McKee St East Hartford Connecticut '06108
Office: State Representative 12--Vote for One

Geoff Luxenberg Democratic Party 265 Slater St- Apt 322 Manchester Connecticut '06042
Thomas J Tierney Republican Party 225 Kennedy Rd Manchester Connecticut '06042
Geoff Luxenberg Working Families Party 265 Slater St- Apt 322 Manchester Connecticut '06042
Office: State Representative 13--Vote for One

Jason Doucette Democratic Party 85 Stephanies Way Manchester Connecticut '06040
Jennifer Fiereck Republican Party 600 South Main St Manchester Connecticut '06040
Jason Doucette Working Families Party 85 Stephanies Way Manchester Connecticut '06040
Jennifer Fiereck Independent Party 600 South Main St Manchester Connecticut '06040
Office: State Representative 14--Vote for One

John P Pelkey Democratic Party 446 Pleasant Valley Rd South Windsor Connecticut '06074
Tom Delnicki Republican Party 130 Felt Road South Windsor Connecticut '06074
John P Pelkey Working Families Party 446 Pleasant Valley Rd South Windsor Connecticut '06074
Tom Delnicki Independent Party 130 Felt Road South Windsor Connecticut '06074
Office: State Representative 15--Vote for One

Bobby Gibson Democratic Party 5 Greenbrier Dr Bloomfield Connecticut '06002
Bobby Gibson Working Families Party 5 Greenbrier Dr Bloomfield Connecticut '06002
Office: State Representative 16--Vote for One

John Hampton Democratic Party 9 Knoll Lane Weatogue Connecticut '06089
Tim Walczak Republican Party 35 Banks Rd Simsbury Connecticut '06070
Tim Walczak Independent Party 35 Banks Rd Simsbury Connecticut '06070
Robert H Kalechman Petitioning Candidate 971 Hopmeadow St Simsbury Connecticut '06070
Office: State Representative 17--Vote for One

Eleni Kavros Degraw Democratic Party 112 Westland Rd Avon Connecticut '06001



STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Leslee Hill Republican Party 91 Andrew Dr Canton Connecticut '06019
Eleni Kavros Degraw Working Families Party 112 Westland Rd Avon Connecticut '06001
Leslee B Hill Independent Party 91 Andrew Drive Canton Connecticut '06019
Office: State Representative 18--Vote for One

Jillian Gilchrest Democratic Party 329 Fern St West Hartford Connecticut '06119
Mary M Fay Republican Party 83 Craigmoor Rd West Hartford Connecticut '06107
Mary M Fay Independent Party 83 Craigmoor Rd West Hartford Connecticut '06107
Office: State Representative 19--Vote for One

Derek Slap Democratic Party 51 Fairlee Rd West Hartford Connecticut '06107
Office: State Representative 20--Vote for One

Joe Verrengia Democratic Party 160 Colonial St West Hartford Connecticut '06110
Office: State Representative 21--Vote for One

Mike Demicco Democratic Party 6 Deborah Lne Farmington Connecticut '06032
Chris Forster Republican Party 1773 Farmington Ave Unionville Connecticut '06085
Mike Demicco Working Families Party 6 Deborah Lne Farmington Connecticut '06032
Chris Forster Independent Party 1773 Farmington Ave Unionville Connecticut '06085
Office: State Representative 22--Vote for One

Richard Ireland Jr Democratic Party 21 East Maple St Plainville Connecticut '06062
William A Petit Jr Republican Party 132 Red Stone Hill Plainville Connecticut '06062
William A Petit Jr Independent Party 132 Red Stone Hill Plainville Connecticut '06062
Office: State Representative 23--Vote for One

Matt Pugliese Democratic Party 224 Ingham Hill Rd Old Saybrook Connecticut '06475
Devin R Carney Republican Party 99 Grassy Hill Rd Old Lyme Connecticut '06371
Matt Pugliese Working Families Party 224 Ingham Hill Rd Old Saybrook Connecticut '06475
Devin R Carney Independent Party 99 Grassy Hill Rd Old Lyme Connecticut '06371
Office: State Representative 24--Vote for One

Rick Lopes Democratic Party 208 S Mountain Dr New Britain Connecticut '06052
Sharon Beloin Saavedra Republican Party 125 Kenwood Dr New Britain Connecticut '06052
Rick Lopes Working Families Party 208 S Mountain Dr New Britain Connecticut '06052
Office: State Representative 25--Vote for One

Bobby Sanchez Democratic Party 269 Washington New Britain Connecticut '06051



Bobby Sanchez
Alfred P Mayo

Office: State Representative 26--Vote for One
Peter A Tercyak
Tremell J Collins
Peter A Tercyak

Office: State Representative 27--Vote for One
Gary Turco
Gary Byron
Gary Turco
Gary Byron

Office: State Representative 28--Vote for One
Russell A Morin
Michael Hurley
Russell A Morin
Michael Hurley

Office: State Representative 29--Vote for One
Kerry Szeps Wood
Andrew A Lanciotto

Office: State Representative 30--Vote for One
Joe Aresimowicz

Michael Gagliardi

Joe Aresimowicz

Office: State Representative 31--Vote for One
Jill Barry

Lillian Tanski

Jill Barry

Lillian Tanski

Office: State Representative 32--Vote for One
Laurel Steinhauser
Christie M Carpino
Laurel Steinhauser
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Working Families Party
Petitioning Candidate

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

269 Washington
228 Bond St

150 Belridge Rd
134 Governor St
150 Belridge Rd

98 Williamstown Court

426 Connecticut Ave

98 Williamstown Court

426 Connecticut Ave

495 Brimfield Rd
76 Black Birch Rd
495 Brimfield Rd
76 Black Birch Rd

260 France St
228 Raymond Rd

33 Langdon Ct- #F-3
272 Alling St
33 Langdon Ct- #F-3

199 Cavan Lane
160 Southpond Rd
199 Cavan Lane
160 Southpond Rd

56 Prospect St
29 Sovereign Ridge
56 Prospect St

New Britain
New Britain

New Britain
New Britain
New Britain

Newington
Newington
Newington
Newington

Wethersfield
Wethersfield
Wethersfield
Wethersfield

Rocky Hill
Rocky Hill

Berlin
Berlin
Berlin

Glastonbury
South Glastonbury
Glastonbury
South Glastonbury

Portland
Cromwell
Portland

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06051
'06053

'06053
'06053
'06053

‘06111
‘06111
'06111
'06111

'06109
'06109
'06109
'06109

'06067
'06067

'06037
06037
'06037

'06033
'06073
'06033
'06073

'06480
'06416
'06480



STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Christie M Carpino Independent Party 29 Sovereign Ridge Cromwell Connecticut '06416
Office: State Representative 33--Vote for One

Joseph E Serra Democratic Party 1510 Randolph Road Middletown Connecticut '06457
Linda Szynkowicz Republican Party 140 Knox Blvd Middletown Connecticut '06457
Linda Szynkowicz Independent Party 140 Knox Blvd Middletown Connecticut '06457
Office: State Representative 34--Vote for One

Theresa Govert Democratic Party 24 Cedar Meadow Rd East Haddam Connecticut '06469
Irene Haines Republican Party 112 Shanaghan Rd East Haddam Connecticut '06423
Theresa Govert Working Families Party 24 Cedar Meadow Rd East Haddam Connecticut '06469
Irene Haines Independent Party 112 Shanaghan Rd East Haddam Connecticut '06423
Office: State Representative 35--Vote for One

Jason Adler Democratic Party 8 Sassafrass Lane Clinton Connecticut '06413
Jesse Maclachlan Republican Party 121 Plymouth Rd Westbrook Connecticut '06498
Jesse Maclachlan Independent Party 121 Plymouth Rd Westbrook Connecticut '06498
Madeleine Leveille Green Party 11 Iroquois Dr Clinton Connecticut '06413
Office: State Representative 36--Vote for One

Christine Palm Democratic Party 29 East Liberty Chester Connecticut '06412
Robert Siegrist Republican Party 148 Pokorny Rd Higganum Connecticut '06441
Christine Palm Working Families Party 29 East Liberty Chester Connecticut '06412
Robert Siegrist Independent Party 148 Pokorny Rd Higganum Connecticut '06441
Office: State Representative 37--Vote for One

Hugh McKenney Democratic Party 33 Woodland Dr Salem Connecticut '06420
Holly H Cheeseman Republican Party 16 Mitchell Dr Niantic Connecticut '06357
Hugh McKenney Working Families Party 33 Woodland Dr Salem Connecticut '06420
Holly H Cheeseman Independent Party 16 Mitchell Dr Niantic Connecticut '06357
Office: State Representative 38--Vote for One

Baird Welch-Collins Democratic Party 9 Farmstead Ln Waterford Connecticut '06385
Kathleen M McCarty Republican Party 226 Great Neck Rd Waterford Connecticut '06385
Kathleen M McCarty Independent Party 226 Great Neck Rd Waterford Connecticut '06385
Baird Welch-Collins Green Party 9 Farmstead Ln Waterford Connecticut '06385
Office: State Representative 39--Vote for One

Chris Soto Democratic Party 18 Crouch St New London Connecticut '06320



Chris Soto

Office: State Representative 40--Vote for One
Christine Conley

John F Scott

Christine Conley

John F Scott

Office: State Representative 41--Vote for One
Joe de la Cruz

Kenneth W Richards

Joe de la Cruz

Kenneth W Richards

Office: State Representative 42--Vote for One
Elizabeth Schwebel

Mike France

Elizabeth Schwebel

Mike France

Office: State Representative 43--Vote for One
Kate Rotella

Shaun Mastroianni

Shaun Mastroianni

Office: State Representative 44--Vote for One
Christine Rosati Randall
Anne Dubay Dauphinais
Christine Rosati Randall
Anne Dubay Dauphinais

Office: State Representative 45--Vote for One
Steven Mikutel

Brian Lanoue

Brian Lanoue

Office: State Representative 46--Vote for One
Emmett D Riley
Andrew Lockwood

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

18 Crouch St

33 Toll Gate Rd
674 Cow Hill Rd
33 Toll Gate Rd
674 Cow Hill Rd

95 Corey Rd
305 Judson Ave
95 Corey Rd
305 Judson Ave

110 Meeting House Lane
17 Garden Dr
110 Meeting House Lane
17 Garden Dr

170 Long Wharf Dr
5 Union St
5 Union St

15 Luzon Ave
204 Wright Rd
15 Luzon Ave
204 Wright Rd

152 Bethel Rd
35 Kenwood Est
35 Kenwood Est

25 Sherwood Lane
480 East Main St

New London

Groton
Mystic
Groton
Mystic

Groton
Mystic
Groton
Mystic

Ledyard
Gales Ferry
Ledyard
Gales Ferry

Mystic
Stonington
Stonington

Dayville
Danielson
Dayville
Danielson

Griswold
Griswold
Griswold

Norwich
Norwich

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06320

'06340
'06355
'06340
'06355

'06340
'06355
'06340
'06355

'06339
'06335
'06339
'06335

'06355
'06378
'06378

'06241
'06239
'06241
'06239

'06351
'06351
'06351

'06360
'06360
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November 6, 2018 State Election

Emmett D Riley Working Families Party 25 Sherwood Lane Norwich Connecticut '06360
Andrew Lockwood Independent Party 480 East Main St Norwich Connecticut '06360
Office: State Representative 47--Vote for One

Kate Donnelly Democratic Party PO Box 188 Hampton Connecticut '06247
Doug Dubitsky Republican Party 125 North Bear Hill Rd Chaplin Connecticut

Kate Donnelly Working Families Party PO Box 188 Hampton Connecticut '06247
Doug Dubitsky Independent Party 125 North Bear Hill Rd Chaplin Connecticut

Office: State Representative 48--Vote for One

Linda A Orange Democratic Party 52 Standish Rd Colchester Connecticut '06415
Mark DeCaprio Republican Party 142 Bascom Rd Lebanon Connecticut '06249
Linda A Orange Working Families Party 52 Standish Rd Colchester Connecticut '06415
Mark DeCaprio Independent Party 142 Bascom Rd Lebanon Connecticut '06249
Office: State Representative 49--Vote for One

Susan Johnson Democratic Party 120 Bolivia St Willimantic Connecticut '06226
Susan Johnson Working Families Party 120 Bolivia St Willimantic Connecticut '06226
Office: State Representative 50--Vote for One

Pat Boyd Democratic Party 398 Pomfret St Pomfret Connecticut '06258
Al Kerouac Republican Party 282 Windham Rd Brooklyn Connecticut '06234
Office: State Representative 51--Vote for One

Larry Groh Jr Democratic Party 183 Wagher Rd North Grosvenordale Connecticut '06255
Ricky L Hayes Republican Party 78 S Prospect St Putnam Connecticut '06260
Larry Groh Jr Working Families Party 183 Wagher Rd North Grosvenordale Connecticut '06255
Ricky L Hayes Independent Party 78 S Prospect St Putnam Connecticut '06260
Office: State Representative 52--Vote for One

David F Walsh Democratic Party 21 Grant Ave Stafford Springs Connecticut '06076
Kurt Vail Republican Party 4 WEst End St Stafford Springs Connecticut '06076
David F Walsh Working Families Party 21 Grant Ave Stafford Springs Connecticut '06076
Kurt Vail Independent Party 4 WEst End St Stafford Springs Connecticut '06076
Linda Louise LaCasse Petitioning Candidate 87 Main St Somers Connecticut '06071
Office: State Representative 53--Vote for One

Pat Wilson Pheanious Democratic Party 63 Squaw Hollow Rd Ashford Connecticut '06278
Samuel P Belsito Jr Republican Party 55 Lee Lane Tolland Connecticut '06084
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Pat Wilson Pheanious Working Families Party 63 Squaw Hollow Rd Ashford Connecticut '06278
Samuel P Belsito Jr Independent Party 55 Lee Lane Tolland Connecticut '06084
Office: State Representative 54--Vote for One

Gregg Haddad Democratic Party 28 Storrs Heights Rd Storrs Connecticut '06268
Gregg Haddad Working Families Party 28 Storrs Heights Rd Storrs Connecticut '06268
Office: State Representative 55--Vote for One

Tiffany V Thiele Democratic Party 626 Gilead St Hebron Connecticut '06248
Robin Green Republican Party 63 Highpoint Commons Marlborough Connecticut '06447
Tiffany V Thiele Working Families Party 626 Gilead St Hebron Connecticut '06248
Office: State Representative 56--Vote for One

Michael Winkler Democratic Party 20 Gottier Dr Vernon Connecticut '06066
Laura B Bush Republican Party 18 Jen Dr Vernon Connecticut '06066
Michael Winkler Working Families Party 20 Gottier Dr Vernon Connecticut '06066
Laura B Bush Independent Party 18 Jen Dr Vernon Connecticut '06066
Office: State Representative 57--Vote for One

Dennis Milanovich Democratic Party 70 Crane Rd Ellington Connecticut '06029
Christopher Davis Republican Party 123 Snipsic Lake Rd Ellington Connecticut '06029
Office: State Representative 58--Vote for One

Tom Arnone Democratic Party 5 Cartier Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Greg Stokes Republican Party 10 Steele Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Tom Arnone Working Families Party 5 Cartier Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Greg Stokes Independent Party 10 Steele Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Office: State Representative 59--Vote for One

Tony DiPace Democratic Party 18 Kimberly Dr Enfield Connecticut '06082
Carol Hall Republican Party 14 Long Hollow Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Tony DiPace Working Families Party 18 Kimberly Dr Enfield Connecticut '06082
Carol Hall Independent Party 14 Long Hollow Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Office: State Representative 60--Vote for One

Jane M Garibay Democratic Party 409 Broad St Windsor Connecticut '06095
Scott A Storms Republican Party 42 Elm St Windsor Locks Connecticut '06096
Scott A Storms Independent Party 42 Elm St Windsor Locks Connecticut '06096



Office: State Representative 61--Vote for One
Jack Henrie

Tami Zawistowski

Tami Zawistowski

Office: State Representative 62--Vote for One
Amanda Webster

Bill Simanski

Amanda Webster

Bill Simanski

Office: State Representative 63--Vote for One
Althea Candy Perez

Jay M Case

Jay M Case

Office: State Representative 64--Vote for One
Maria P Horn
Brian M Ohler
Maria P Horn
Brian M Ohler

Office: State Representative 65--Vote for One
Michelle L Cook

Molly Spino

Michelle L Cook

Molly Spino

Kent Johnson

Office: State Representative 66--Vote for One
Alex Larsson

David T Wilson

Alex Larsson

David T Wilson

Office: State Representative 67--Vote for One
Thomas P O'Brien

William Buckbee

Thomas P O'Brien
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Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party
Libertarian Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

12 Pheasant Ln
11 Seymour Rd
11 Seymour Rd

131 Notch Rd
12 Kilmer Lane
131 Notch Rd
12 Kilmer Lane

605 W Wekefield Blvd
167 West Wakefield Blvd- PO Box 573
167 West Wakefield Blvd- PO Box 573

137 Salmon Kill- PO Box 106
27 E Main St
137 Salmon Kill- PO Box 106
27 E Main St

499 Charles St

171 Torrington Heights Rd
499 Charles St

171 Torrington Heights Rd
233 East Main St

426 Bantam Lak Rd
42 Wheeler Rd
426 Bantam Lak Rd
42 Wheeler Rd

10 Railroad St
64A Lanesville Rd
10 Railroad St

Suffield
East Granby
East Granby

Granby
Granby
Granby
Granby

Winsted
Winsted
Winsted

Salisbury
North Canaan
Salisbury
North Canaan

Torrington
Torrington
Torrington
Torrington
Torrington

Bantam
Litchfield
Bantam
Litchfield

New Millford
New Millford
New Millford

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

06078-1826
'06026
'06026

'06035
'06035
'06035
'06035

'06098
'06098
'06098

'06068
'06018
'06068
'06018

'06790
'06790
'06790
‘06790
'06790

'06750
'06759
‘06750
'06759

'06776
'06776
‘06776
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November 6, 2018 State Election

William Buckbee Independent Party 64A Lanesville Rd New Millford Connecticut '06776
Office: State Representative 68--Vote for One

Jeff Desmarais Democratic Party 80 Williamson Circle Oakville Connecticut '06779
Joe Polletta Republican Party 25 Lakeview Dr Watertown Connecticut '06795
Jeff Desmarais Working Families Party 80 Williamson Circle Oakville Connecticut '06779
Jeff Desmarais Independent Party 80 Williamson Circle Oakville Connecticut '06779
Office: State Representative 69--Vote for One

Greg Cava Democratic Party 73 Southbury Rd Roxbury Connecticut '06783
Arthur O'Neill Republican Party 617 Bucks Hill Rd Southbury Connecticut '06488
Greg Cava Working Families Party 73 Southbury Rd Roxbury Connecticut '06783
Office: State Representative 70--Vote for One

Rosa Rebimbas Republican Party 54 Woodlawn Ave Naugatuck Connecticut '06770
Office: State Representative 71--Vote for One

Stephen R Ferrucci lll Democratic Party 3 Yale Ave Middlebury Connecticut '06762
Anthony J D'Amelio Republican Party 64 Wellington Ave Waterbury Connecticut '06708
Danielle N. Albert Independent Party 93 Kelsey St Waterbury Connecticut '06706
Office: State Representative 72--Vote for One

Larry B Butler Democratic Party 70 Blackman Rd Waterbury Connecticut '06704
Michael N Cervellino IlI Republican Party 286 Fieldwood Rd Waterbury Connecticut '06704
Michael N Cervellino IlI Independent Party 286 Fieldwood Rd Waterbury Connecticut '06704
Office: State Representative 73--Vote for One

Ronald A Napoli Jr Democratic Party 334 Gaylord Dr Waterbury Connecticut '06708
Steven R Giacomi Republican Party 30 Regency Hill Waterbury Connecticut '06708
Ronald A Napoli Jr Working Families Party 334 Gaylord Dr Waterbury Connecticut '06708
Steven R Giacomi Independent Party 30 Regency Hill Waterbury Connecticut '06708
Office: State Representative 74--Vote of One

Wendy M Tyson-Wood Democratic Party 329 Schraftts Drive- 306 Waterbury Connecticut '06705
Stephanie Cummings Republican Party 66 Fleetwood Dr Waterbury Connecticut '06706
Stephanie Cummings Independent Party 66 Fleetwood Dr Waterbury Connecticut '06706
Office: State Representative 75--Vote for One

Geraldo C Reyes Jr Democratic Party 30 Madison St Waterbury Connecticut '06706



Ted Derouin

Office: State Representative 76--Vote for One
Paul Honig
John Piscopo

Office: State Representative 77--Vote for One
Kevin Fuller

Cara C Pavalock-D'Amato

Cara C Pavalock-D'Amato

Office: State Representative 78--Vote for One
Allen Marko

Whit Betts

Whit Betts

Office: State Representative 79--Vote for One
Christopher Ziogas

David Rackliffe

David Rackliffe

Office: State Representative 80--Vote for One
David Borzellino

Gale L Mastrofrancesco

Gale L Mastrofrancesco

Benjamin Taylor Conroy

Office: State Representative 81--Vote for One
Ryan Rogers

John Fusco

Ryan Rogers

John Fusco

Office: State Representative 82--Vote for One
Emil "Buddy" Altobello
Ernestine Holloway

Office: State Representative 83--Vote for One
Catherine F Abercrombie
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Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party
Petitioning Candidate

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party

CANDIDATE LIST
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34 Piedmont St

71 Town Line Rd
50 Judson St

65 vy Dr
182 Rossi Dr
182 Rossi Dr

41 Peppermint Lane
1924 Perkins St
1924 Perkins St

32 Woodland St
730 Lake Ave
730 Lake Ave

88 South Colman Rd
216 Spindle Hill Rd
216 Spindle Hill Rd
5 Grandview St

216 Old Turnpike Rd
178 West Center St
216 Old Turnpike Rd
178 West Center St

55 Preston Dr

300 Britannia St- #72

230 Westfort Dr

Waterbury

Harwinton
Thomaston

Bristol
Bristol
Bristol

Bristol
Bristol
Bristol

Bristol
Bristol
Bristol

Wolcott
Wolcott
Wolcott
Wolcott

Southington
Southington
Southington
Southington

Meriden
Meriden

Meriden

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

'06706

'06791
'06787

'06010
‘06010
'06010

'06010
'06010
‘06010

'06010
'06010
'06010

'06716
'06716
'06716
'06716

'06489
'06489
'06489
'06489

'06450
'06450

'06451



Lou Arata
Lou Arata
Roger P Misbach

Office: State Representative 84--Vote for One
Hilda E Santiago

Office: State Representative 85--Vote for One
Mary M Mushinsky

Don Crouch

Mary M Mushinsky

Don Crouch

Office: State Representative 86--Vote for One
Vincent J Mase Sr

Vincent J Candelora

Vincent J Candelora

Colin C Souney

Office: State Representative 87--Vote for One
Theresa Ranciato-Viele

David W Yaccarino

David W Yaccarino

Office: State Representative 88--Vote for One
Josh Elliott

Debra Rigney

Josh Elliott

Office: State Representative 89--Vote for One
Anne Harrigan

Lezlye W Zupkus

Lezlye W Zupkus

Office: State Representative 90--Vote for One
Daniel Fontaine

Craig Fishbein

Daniel Fontaine

Craig Fishbein
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Republican Party
Independent Party
Libertarian Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party
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750 Allen Ave
750 Allen Ave
45 Sorries Court

86 South Ave

188 South Cherry St
5 Lincoln Ave
188 South Cherry St
5 Lincoln Ave

3 Gail Dr

405 Sea Hill Rd
405 Sea Hill Rd

70 Wauwinet Trail

100 Bassett Rd
1804 Hartford Tpke
1804 Hartford Tpke

59 MacArthur Dr
164 Broadway
59 MacArthur Dr

720 Ward Lane
38 Colonial Dr
38 Colonial Dr

2 Martin Trail
179 Grieb Rd
2 Martin Trail
179 Grieb Rd

Meriden
Meriden
Meriden

Meriden

Wallingford
Wallingford
Wallingford
Wallingford

Northford
North Branford
North Branford
Guilford

North Haven
North Haven
North Haven

Hamden
Hamden
Hamden

Cheshire
Prospect
Prospect

Wallingford
Wallingford
Wallingford
Wallingford

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06451
'06451
'06451

'06451

'06492
'06492
'06492
'06492

'06472
'06471
'06471
'06437

'06473
'06473
'06473

'06518
'06518
'06518

'06410
'06712
'06712

'06492
'06492
'06492
'06492
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Office: State Representative 91--Vote for One

Michael D'Agostino Democratic Party 575 Ridge Rd Hamden Connecticut '06517
Gary J Walsh Libertarian Party 85 Main St Hamden Connecticut '06514
Office: State Representative 92--Vote for One

Pat Dillon Democratic Party 68 West Rock Ave New Haven Connecticut '06515
Joshua Alan Rose Republican Party 414 Winthrop Ave- #3 New Haven Connecticut '06511
Pat Dillon Working Families Party 68 West Rock Ave New Haven Connecticut '06515
Wayne A Jackson Petitioning Candidate 96 Fowler St New Haven Connecticut '06515
Office: State Representative 93--Vote for One

Toni Walker Democratic Party 1643 Ella T Grasso Blvd New Haven Connecticut '06511
Grant Richardson Republican Party 248 York St New Haven Connecticut '06511
Office: State Representative 94--Vote for One

Robyn Porter Democratic Party 99 Division St New Haven Connecticut '06511
Jordan A Grode Republican Party 130 Prospect St New Haven Connecticut '06511
Robyn Porter Working Families Party 99 Division St New Haven Connecticut '06511
Office: State Representative 95--Vote for One

Juan Candelaria Democratic Party 34 Sixth St New Haven Connecticut '06519
John Carlson Republican Party 291 Greenwich Ave New Haven Connecticut '06519
Office: State Representative 96--Vote for One

Roland Lemar Democratic Party 552 Chapel St New Haven Connecticut '06511
Eric Michael Mastroianni Sr Republican Party 1552 State St New Haven Connecticut '06511
Roland Lemar Working Families Party 552 Chapel St New Haven Connecticut '06511
Office: State Representative 97--Vote for One

Alphonse Paolillo Jr Democratic Party 151 Huntington Rd New Haven Connecticut '06512
Joshua W Van Hoesen Republican Party 50 Morris Causeway New Haven Connecticut '06512
Office: State Representative 98--Vote for One

Sean Scanlon Democratic Party 405 North River St Guilford Connecticut '06437
Sean Scanlon Working Families Party 405 North River St Guilford Connecticut '06437
Office: State Representative 99--Vote for One

James M Albis Democratic Party 55 Sharon Dr East Haven Connecticut '06512



Robert M Parente
James M Albis
Robert M Parente

Office: State Representative 100--Vote for One
Quentin W Phipps
Anthony Gennaro
Quentin W Phipps

Office: State Representative 101--Vote for One
John-Michael Parker

Noreen Kokoruda

Noreen Kokoruda

Office: State Representative 102--Vote for One
Robin E Comey

Robert Imperato

Robin E Comey

Robert Imperato

Office: State Representative 103--Vote for One
Liz Linehan

Diane Pagano

Diane Pagano

Office: State Representative 104--Vote for One
Kara Rochelle

Joseph Jaumann

Kara Rochelle

Joseph Jaumann

Office: State Representative 105--Vote for One
Kevin McDuffie

Nicole Klarides-Ditria

Nicole Klarides-Ditria

Office: State Representative 106--Vote for One
Rebekah Harriman-Stites
Mitch Bolinsky
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Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
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7 Farm River Rd
55 Sharon Dr
7 Farm River Rd

424 High St- Apt 1
684 Laurel Grove Rd
424 High St- Apt 1

36B Wall St
85 Liberty St
85 Liberty St

109 Shore Dr
17 Nicole Rd
109 Shore Dr
17 Nicole Rd

405 Sycamore Lane
48 Walnut St
48 Walnut St

127 Park Ave
183 Wakelee Ave
127 Park Ave
183 Wakelee Ave

2 Haley Ridge Rd
23 Osprey Dr
23 Osprey Dr

5 Sealand Dr
3 Wiley Lane

East Haven
East Haven
East Haven

Middletown
Middletown
Middletown

Madison
Madison
Madison

Branford
Branford
Branford
Branford

Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire

Derby
Ansonia
Derby
Ansonia

Beacon Falls
Seymour
Seymour

Newtown
Newtown

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06512
'06512
'06512

'06457
'06457
'06457

'06443
'06443
'06443

'06405
'06405
'06405
'06405

'06410
'06410
'06410

'06418
'06401
'06418
'06401

'06403
'06483
'06483

'06470
'06470
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Rebekah Harriman-Stites Working Families Party 5 Sealand Dr Newtown Connecticut '06470
Office: State Representative 107--Vote for One

Daniel Pearson Democratic Party 5 Nabby Rd- Apt 3 Brookfield Connecticut '06804
Stephen G Harding Republican Party 21 Brookfield Meadows Brookfield Connecticut '06804
Stephen G Harding Independent Party 21 Brookfield Meadows Brookfield Connecticut '06804
Office: State Representative 108--Vote for One

Richard A Smith Republican Party 25 Jeremy Dr New Fairfield Connecticut '06812
Office: State Representative 109--Vote for One

David Arconti Jr Democratic Party 141 Great Plain Rd Danbury Connecticut '06811
Veasna Roeun Republican Party 17 Valley View Dr Danbury Connecticut '06810
David Arconti Jr Working Families Party 141 Great Plain Rd Danbury Connecticut '06811
Veasna Roeun Independent Party 17 Valley View Dr Danbury Connecticut '06810
Office: State Representative 110--Vote for One

Bob Godfrey Democratic Party 13 Stillman Ave Danbury Connecticut '06810
Erin M Domenech Republican Party 14 South St- Unit 42 Danbury Connecticut '06810
Bob Godfrey Working Families Party 13 Stillman Ave Danbury Connecticut '06810
Erin M Domenech Independent Party 14 South St- Unit 42 Danbury Connecticut '06810
Office: State Representative 111--Vote for One

Aimee Berger-Girvalo Democratic Party 389 Bennetts Farm Rd Ridgefield Connecticut '06877
John H Frey Republican Party 193 Wilton Road West Ridgefield Connecticut '06877
John H Frey Independent Party 193 Wilton Road West Ridgefield Connecticut '06877
Office: State Representative 112--Vote for One

JP Sredzinski Republican Party 280 Shelton Rd Monroe Connecticut '06468
JP Sredzinski Independent Party 280 Shelton Rd Monroe Connecticut '06468
Office: State Representative 113--Vote for One

Elaine Matto Democratic Party 88 Audubon Lane Shelton Connecticut '06484
Jason Perillo Republican Party 454 Coram Ave Shelton Connecticut '06484
Office: State Representative 114--Vote for One

Mary Welander Democratic Party 377 Dogwood Rd Orange Connecticut '06477
Themis Klarides Republican Party 23 East Court Derby Connecticut '06418
Mary Welander Working Families Party 377 Dogwood Rd Orange Connecticut '06477
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Themis Klarides Independent Party 23 East Court Derby Connecticut '06418
Office: State Representative 115--Vote for One

Dorinda Borer Democratic Party 821 West Main St West Haven Connecticut '06516
Lynne A Schlosser Republican Party 105 West Walk West Haven Connecticut '06516
Dorinda Borer Working Families Party 821 West Main St West Haven Connecticut '06516
Office: State Representative 116--Vote for One

Richard D DePalma Republican Party 231 Daxtona St West Haven Connecticut '06516
Michael A Dimassa Democratic Party 136 Putney Dr West Haven Connecticut '06516
Michael A Dimassa Working Families Party 136 Putney Dr West Haven Connecticut '06516
Office: State Representative 117--Vote for One

Cindy Wolfe Boynton Democratic Party 26 Burwell Ave Milford Connecticut '06460
Charles J Ferraro Republican Party 13 Twin Circle West Haven Connecticut '06516
Cindy Wolfe Boynton Working Families Party 26 Burwell Ave Milford Connecticut '06460
Charles J Ferraro Independent Party 13 Twin Circle West Haven Connecticut '06516
Office: State Representative 118--Vote for One

Kim Rose Democratic Party 292 Naugatuck Milford Connecticut '06460
Connie Jagodzinski Republican Party 27 Berkley Terrace Milford Connecticut '06460
Kim Rose Independent Party 292 Naugatuck Milford Connecticut '06460
Office: State Representative 119--Vote for One

Ellen Beatty Democratic Party 194 Cintennial Dr Milford Connecticut '06460
Kathy Kennedy Republican Party 265 New Haven Ave- Unit 1 Milford Connecticut '06460
Ellen Beatty Working Families Party 194 Cintennial Dr Milford Connecticut '06460
Office: State Representative 120--Vote for One

Philip Young Democratic Party 88 Wood Ave Stratford Connecticut '06614
Jim Feehan Republican Party 930 Beaver Dam Rd Stratford Connecticut '06614
Jim Feehan Independent Party 930 Beaver Dam Rd Stratford Connecticut '06614
Prez Palmer Petitioning Candidate 44 Curtis Place Stratford Connecticut '06614
Office: State Representative 121--Vote for One

Joseph P Gresko Democratic Party 284 Mary Ave Stratford Connecticut '06614
Robert B Mitchell Republican Party 274 Second Ave Stratford Connecticut '06615
Robert B Mitchell Independent Party 274 Second Ave Stratford Connecticut '06615
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Office: State Representative 122--Vote for One

Jose F Goncalves Democratic Party 556 Longhill Ave Shelton Connecticut '06484
Ben McGorty Republican Party 30 Wigwam Dr Shelton Connecticut '06484
Office: State Representative 123--Vote for One

Sujata Gadkar-Wilcox Democratic Party 36 Overlook Place Trumbull Connecticut '06611
David J Rutigliano Republican Party 52 Stemway Rd Trumbull Connecticut '06611
Sujata Gadkar-Wilcox Working Families Party 36 Overlook Place Trumbull Connecticut '06611
David J Rutigliano Independent Party 52 Stemway Rd Trumbull Connecticut '06611
Office: State Representative 124--Vote for One

Andre F Baker Jr Democratic Party 985 Stratford Ave Bridgeport Connecticut '06607
Jose L Quiroga Republican Party 730 Palisades Ave- H-1 Bridgeport Connecticut '06610
Office: State Representative 125--Vote for One

Ross Tartell Democratic Party 116 Washington Post Dr Wilton Connecticut '06897
Tom O'Dea Republican Party 37 Holly Rd New Canaan Connecticut '06840
Office: State Representative 126--Vote for One

Charlie Stallworth Democratic Party 35 Wickliffe Circle Bridgeport Connecticut '06606
Manuel Bataguas Republican Party 36 Chatham Terrace Bridgeport Connecticut '06606
Office: State Representative 127--Vote for One

John (Jack) F Hennessy Democratic Party 556 Savoy St Bridgeport Connecticut '06606
Peter Perillo Republican Party 2625 Park Ave- Unit 1-D Bridgeport Connecticut '06604
John (Jack) F Hennessy Working Families Party 556 Savoy St Bridgeport Connecticut '06606
Office: State Representative 128--Vote for One

Christopher Rosario Democratic Party 195 French St Bridgeport Connecticut '06606
Ethan Book Republican Party 144 Coleman St Bridgeport Connecticut '06604
Office: State Representative 129--Vote for One

Steven Stafstrom Democratic Party 120 Sailors Lane Bridgeport Connecticut '06605
Vallorie L Clark Republican Party 25 Cartright St- 1-A Bridgeport Connecticut '06604
Office: State Representative 130--Vote for One

Ezequiel Santiago Democratic Party 93 Burnham St Bridgeport Connecticut '06604
Terry A Sullivan Republican Party 113 Austin St Bridgeport Connecticut '06604



Office: State Representative 131--Vote for One
James Kiochko
David K Labriola

Office: State Representative 132--Vote for One
Caitlin Clarkson Pereira

Brenda L Kupchick

Brenda L Kupchick

Office: State Representative 133--Vote for One
Cristin McCarthy Vahey

Sally Connolly

Cristin McCarthy Vahey

Sally Connolly

Office: State Representative 134--Vote for One
Ashley Gaudiano

Laura M Devlin

Laura M Devlin

Office: State Representative 135--Vote for One
Anne Hughes

Adam Dunsby

Anne Hughes

Adam Dunsby

Michael Pitassi

Office: State Representative 136--Vote for One
Jonathan Steinberg

Greg Kraut

Greg Kraut

Office: State Representative 137--Vote for One
Chris Perone

Frank Page

Chris Perone

Frank Page

Office: State Representative 138--Vote for One
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Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

1 Hickory Lane
185 Riggs St

1375 Pine Creek Rd
213 Farist Rd
213 Farist Rd

1725 Melville Ave
682 Tunxis Hill Rd
1725 Melville Ave
682 Tunxis Hill Rd

58 Chestnut Hill Rd
85 Breff Lane
85 Breff Lane

67 North St

65 Redding Rd

67 North St

65 Redding Rd

29 Old Redding Rd

1 Bushy Ridge Rd
60 Center St
60 Center St

8 East Rocks Rd
4 Elm St
8 East Rocks Rd
4 Elm St

Oxford
Oxford

Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield

Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield

Trumbull
Fairfield
Fairfield

Easton
Easton
Easton
Easton
Redding

Westport
Westport
Westport

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06478
'06478

'06824
'06825
'06825

'06825
'06825
'06825
'06825

'06611
'06824
'06824

'06612
'06612
'06612
'06612
'06896

'06880
'06880
'06880

'06851
'06850
'06851
'06850



Kenneth Gucker
Michael S Ferguson
Kenneth Gucker
Michael S Ferguson

Office: State Representative 139--Vote for One
Kevin Ryan

Nick DeLucia

Kevin Ryan

Nick DeLucia

Office: State Representative 140--Vote for One
Travis Simms

John J Flynn

Colin Anthony Hosten

John J Flynn

Office: State Representative 141--Vote for One
Terrie E Wood
Terrie E Wood

Office: State Representative 142--Vote for One
Lucy Dathan

Fred Wilms

Lucy Dathan

Fred Wilms

Office: State Representative 143--Vote for One
Stephanie Thomas

Gail Lavielle

Stephanie Thomas

Gail Lavielle

Office: State Representative 144--Vote for One
Caroline Simmons

Office: State Representative 145--Vote for One
Patricia Billie Miller
Fritz Blau
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Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

89 Padanoram Rd
4 0ld Hayrake Rd
89 Padanoram Rd
4 0ld Hayrake Rd

21 Terrace Dr
11 Calkins Rd
21 Terrace Dr
11 Calkins Rd

28 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Dr- #43
27 Quintard Ave

28 Dock Rd

27 Quintard Ave

50 St Nicholas Rd
50 St Nicholas Rd

950 Silvermine Rd
6 Westview Lane
950 Silvermine Rd
6 Westview Lane

81 William St
109 Hickory Hill
81 William St
109 Hickory Hill

287 Bridge St

95 Liberty St- Unit A4
18 Davenport Dr

Danbury
Danbury
Danbury
Danbury

Oakdale
Norwich
Oakdale
Norwich

Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk
Norwalk

Darien
Darien

New Canaan
Norwalk
New Canaan
Norwalk

Norwalk
Wilton
Norwalk
Wilton

Stamford

Stamford
Stamford

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06814
'06811
'06814
'06811

'06370
'06360
'06370
'06360

'06854
'06854
'06854
'06854

'06820
'06820

'06840
'06854
'06840
'06854

'06851
'06897
'06851
'06897

'06906

'06902
'06902



Office: State Representative 146--Vote for One
David Michel
Dan Pannone

Office: State Representative 147--Vote for One
Anzelmo Graziosi
Matt Blumenthal
Anzelmo Graziosi

Office: State Representative 148--Vote for One
Daniel J Fox
Philip Balestriere

Office: State Representative 149--Vote for One
Livvy Floren

Office: State Representative 150--Vote for One
Steve Meskers
Mike Bocchino
Mike Bocchino

Office: State Representative 151--Vote for One
Laura Kostin
Fred Camillo
Fred Camillo

Office: Secretary of the State--Vote for One
Denise W Merrill

Susan Chapman

Denise W Merrill

Susan Chapman

Heather Lynn Sylvestre Gwynn

S Michael DeRosa

Office: Treasurer--Vote for One
Shawn Wooden

Thad Gray

Shawn Wooden
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Democratic Party
Republican Party

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party
Libertarian Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

4 Rockledge Dr
1515 Summer St

447 Westover Rd

965 Hope St- Apt 403

447 Westover Rd

28 Pierce Place
20 Judy Lane

210 Round Hill Rd

18 Lockwood Ave
7 Tingue St
7 Tingue St

344 Cognewaugh Rd
35 MacArthur Dr
35 MacArthur Dr

135 Elizabeth St
PO Box 8186
135 Elizabeth St
PO Box 8186
31 Fifth Ave

48 Village Dr Apt 204

115 Scarborough St
117 Wells Hill Rd
115 Scarborough St

Stamford
Stamford

Stamford
Stamford
Stamford

Stamford
Stamford

Greenwich

Old Greenwich
Greenwich
Greenwich

Cos Cob
Old Greenwich
Old Greenwich

Hartford
New Fairfield
Hartford
New Fairfield
Baltic
Wethersfield

Hartford
Lakeville
Hartford

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06902
‘06905

'06902
'06907
'06902

'06906
'06906

'06831

'06870
'06830
'06830

'06807
'06870
'06870

'06105
'06812
'06105
'06812
'06330
06109-1072

'06105
'06039
'06105



Thad Gray
Jesse Brohinsky

Office: Comptroller--Vote for One
Kurt Miller

Kevin Lembo

Kevin Lembo

Kurt Miller

Paul Passarelli

Edward G Heflin

Office: Attorney General--Vote for One
William Tong

Sue Hatfield

William Tong

Sue Hatfield

Peter D Goselin

Office: Judge of Probate 01--Vote for One
Foye A Smith

Office: Judge of Probate 02--Vote for One
Owen Eagan

Office: Judge of Probate 03--Vote for One
David A Baram

Office: Judge of Probate 04--Vote for One
Marianne Lassman Fisher
Marianne Lassman Fisher

Office: Judge of Probate 05--Vote for One
Scott R Chadwick

Office: Judge of Probate 06--Vote for One
Sean M Peoples

Office: Judge of Probate 07--Vote for One
Robert A Randich
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Independent Party
Libertarian Party

Republican Party
Democratic Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party
Libertarian Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Working Families Party
Independent Party
Green Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

117 Wells Hill Rd
3 Fullertown Rd

18 Swan Ave

11 Redcot Ln

11 Redcot Ln

18 Swan Ave

44 Ellen St

152 East Putnam Ave Unit 13

99 Chestnut Hill Rd

306 Wrights Crossing Rd
99 Chestnut Hill Rd

306 Wrights Crossing Rd
57 St James St

235 Blue Hills Ave

100 Westminster Dr

5 Warbler Circle

194 Woodland Dr
194 Woodland Dr

208 Hills St

375 Tall Timbers Rd

43 Brook St

Lakeville
Baltic

Seymour
Guilford
Guilford
Seymour
Norwalk
Cos Cob

Stamford
Pomfret
Stamford
Pomfret

West Hartford

Hartford

West Hartford

Bloomfield

South Windsor
South Windsor

East Hartford

Glastonbury

Newington

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

'06039
'06330

'06483
'06437
'06437
'06483
'06851
'06807

'06903
'06259
'06903
'06259
'06119

'06112

'06107

'06002

'06074
'06074

'06118

'06033

'06111
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Office: Judge of Probate 08--Vote for One

Walter A Clebowicz Democratic Party 294 Mooreland Rd Berlin Connecticut '06037
Walter A Clebowicz Republican Party 294 Mooreland Rd Berlin Connecticut '06037
Office: Judge of Probate 09--Vote for One

Charles Houlihan Democratic Party 2 Somerset Ln Simsbury Connecticut '06070
Cynthia C Becker Republican Party 237 Hollister Dr Avon Connecticut '06001
Office: Judge of Probate 10--Vote for One

Evelyn M Daly Democratic Party 2 Boxwood Rd Farmington Connecticut '06032
Office: Judge of Probate 11--Vote for One

Gina L Cekala Democratic Party 2 Grand View Dr Enfield Connecticut '06082
Carolyn McCaffrey Republican Party 10.5 Shaker Hill Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Office: Judge of Probate to Fill Vacancy 11--Vote for One

Gina L Cekala Petitioning Candidate 2 Grand View Dr Enfield Connecticut '06082
Carolyn McCaffrey Petitioning Candidate 10.5 Shaker Hill Rd Enfield Connecticut '06082
Office: Judge of Probate 12--Vote for One

Elisa H Bartlett Democratic Party 18 Ellridge PI Ellington Connecticut '06029
Kerry A. Socha Republican Party 12 Justin Dr Ellington Connecticut '06029
Office: Judge of Probate 13--Vote for One

Michael Darby Democratic Party 110 Comstock Rd. Manchester Connecticut '06040
Office: Judge of Probate 14--Vote for One

Jennifer Berkenstock Republican Party 13 Viola Dr East Hampton Connecticut '06424
Office: Judge of Probate 15--Vote for One

Joseph D Marino Democratic Party 38 Ash Court Middletown Connecticut '06457
Office: Judge of Probate 16--Vote for One

Ariana F Ceneviva Democratic Party 54 Metacomet Dr Meriden Connecticut '06450
Ariana F Ceneviva Republican Party 54 Metacomet Dr Meriden Connecticut '06450
Office: Judge of Probate 17--Vote for One

Phil Wright Jr Democratic Party 612 Ward St Ext Wallingford Connecticut '06492
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Office: Judge of Probate 18--Vote for One

Matt Jalowiec Democratic Party 565 North Brooksvale Rd Cheshire Connecticut '06410
Matt Jalowiec Republican Party 565 North Brooksvale Rd Cheshire Connecticut '06410
Office: Judge of Probate 19--Vote for One
Andre Dorval Democratic Party 80 Lakewood Circle Bristol Connecticut '06010
Office: Judge of Probate 20--Vote for One
Matthew P Vaccarelli Democratic Party 11 Midwood Ave Waterbury Connecticut '06708
Office: Judge of Probate 21--Vote for One
Peter E Mariano Democratic Party 500 Hillside Ave Naugatuck Connecticut '06770
Peter E Mariano Republican Party 500 Hillside Ave Naugatuck Connecticut '06770
Office: Judge of Probate 22--Vote for One
Domenick N Calabrese Republican Party 639 Quassapaug Rd Watertown Connecticut '06795
Office: Judge of Probate 23--Vote for One
Ruth Nadeau Dwyer Democratic Party 223 Cedar Lane Torrington Connecticut '06790
Michael F Magistrali Republican Party 168 Caulfield Rd Torrington Connecticut '06790
Office: Judge of Probate 24--Vote for One
Diane S Blick Democratic Party 45 Litchfield Ponds Rd- PO Box 824 Litchfield Connecticut '06759
Office: Judge of Probate 25--Vote for One
Barbara Gardner Riordan Democratic Party 855 Merrow Rd Coventry Connecticut '06238
Office: Judge of Probate 26--Vote for One
Leah Schad Democratic Party 462 Taft Pond Rd Pomfret Center Connecticut '06259
Leah Schad Republican Party 462 Taft Pond Rd Pomfret Center Connecticut '06259
Office: Judge of Probate 27--Vote for One
Andrea Truppa Democratic Party Stearns St Danielson Connecticut '06239
Carolanne Rowe Republican Party 219 Squaw Rock Rd Moosup Connecticut '06354
Office: Judge of Probate 28--Vote for One
John J McGrath Jr Democratic Party 29 Windham Center Rd Windham Connecticut '06280



STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Office: Judge of Probate 29--Vote for One

Chuck Norris Republican Party 181 Wightman Ave Norwich Connecticut '06360
Office: Judge of Probate 30--Vote for One
Nicholas Kepple Democratic Party 224 N Main St Stonington Connecticut '06378
Salvatore Ritacco Republican Party 149 Liberty St Pawcatuck Connecticut '06379
Office: Judge of Probate 31--Vote for One
Mathew H Greene Democratic Party 99 Lower Blvd New London Connecticut '06320
Mathew H Greene Republican Party 99 Lower Blvd New London Connecticut '06320
Office: Judge of Probate 32--Vote for One
Jeffrey A McNamara Democratic Party 6 Larchwood Ln East Lyme Connecticut '06333
Jeffrey A McNamara Republican Party 6 Larchwood Ln East Lyme Connecticut '06333
Office: Judge of Probate 33--Vote for One
Jeannine Lewis Democratic Party 5 Abby Ln Essex Connecticut '06426
Office: Judge of Probate 34--Vote for One
Peter Barrett Democratic Party 41 Deerfield Dr Guilford Connecticut '06437
William Bilcheck Republican Party 20 Genesee Ln Madison Connecticut '06443
Office: Judge of Probate 35--Vote for One
Frank J Forgione Republican Party 117 Sunset Beach Rd Branford Connecticut '06405
Office: Judge of Probate 36--Vote for One
Michael Brandt Republican Party 25 Cella Terr North Haven Connecticut '06473
Office: Judge of Probate 37--Vote for One
Edward C Burt Jr Democratic Party 75 Carmalt Rd Hamden Connecticut '06517
Office: Judge of Probate 38--Vote for One
Clifton Graves Democratic Party 257 Stevenson Rd New Haven Connecticut '06515
Office: Judge of Probate 39--Vote for One
Mark J DeGennaro Democratic Party 71 Aimes Dr West Haven Connecticut '06516
Office: Judge of Probate 40--Vote for One
Beverly Streit-Kefalas Democratic Party 156 Meadow St Milford Connecticut '06461



Chris Goulden

Office: Judge of Probate 41--Vote for One
Clifford P Hoyle

Office: Judge of Probate 42--Vote for One
Fred J Anthony

Office: Judge of Probate 43--Vote for One
Dianne E Yamin

Office: Judge of Probate 44--Vote for One
Martin F Landgrebe

Office: Judge of Probate 45--Vote for One
Daniel W O'Grady

Office: Judge of Probate 46--Vote for One
Lori L Underberger

T.R. Rowe

T.R. Rowe

Office: Judge of Probate 47--Vote for One
Max L Rosenberg

Kurt M Ahlberg

Kurt M Ahlberg

Office: Judge of Probate 48--Vote for One
Paul Ganim

Office: Judge of Probate 49--Vote for One
Kate Neary Maxham

Bryan L LeClerc

Bryan L LeClerc

Office: Judge of Probate to Fill Vacancy 49--Vote for One

Office: Judge of Probate 50--Vote for One
Lisa Wexler
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Republican Party

Democratic Party

Republican Party

Republican Party

Republican Party

Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Democratic Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Independent Party

Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

1120 New Haven Ave Apt 160

34 High Acres Rd

127 Indian Well Rd

66 Barnum Rd

119 Aspetuck Village

14 Appletree Rd

41 Flat Rock Dr
20 Cardinal Circle
20 Cardinal Circle

145 Lordship Rd
85 Coach House Rd
85 Coach House Rd

3250 Madison Ave

553 North Benson Rd
188 Henderson Rd
188 Henderson Rd

21 Poplar Plain Rd

Milford

Ansonia

Shelton

Danbury

New Millford

Bethel

Easton
Trumbull
Trumbull

Stratford
Stratford
Stratford

Bridgeport

Fairfield
Fairfield
Fairfield

Westport

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

'06460

'06401

'06484

'06811

'06776

'06801

'06612
'06611
'06611

'06615
'06614
'06614

'06606

'06824
'06824
'06824

'06880
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Office: Judge of Probate 51--Vote for One

Doug Stern Democratic Party 18 Tierney St Norwalk Connecticut '06850
Lawrence F Cafero Jr Republican Party 6 Weed Ave Norwalk Connecticut '06850
Lawrence F Cafero Jr Independent Party 6 Weed Ave Norwalk Connecticut '06850
Office: Judge of Probate 52--Vote for One

William P Osterndorf Republican Party 18 Fairty Dr New Canaan Connecticut '06840
Office: Judge of Probate 53--Vote for One

Gerald Fox Il Democratic Party 66 Fairview Ave Stamford Connecticut '06907
Office: Judge of Probate 54--Vote for One

David W Hopper Republican Party 10 Verona Dr Riverside Connecticut '06878
Office: Ansonia Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

David Papcin Republican Party 16 Chester St Ansonia Connecticut '06401
Thomas Maffeo Democratic Party 7 Ford Rd Ansonia Connecticut '06401
Office: Ashford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Kevin T. McCarthy Democratic Party 436 Bebbington Rd Ashford Connecticut '06278
Colleen DePercio Republican Party 136 Moon Rd Ashford Connecticut '06278
Office: Berlin Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Christy Miano Democratic Party 19 Bayberry Circle Kensington Connecticut '06037
Susan Wasik Republican Party 60 Magnolia Ln East Berlin Connecticut '06023
Office: Bethany Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Allyson Rogers Democratic Party 10 Old Fairwood Rd Ext Bethany Connecticut '06524
Janice E Loomis Republican Party 11 Sabrina Dr Bethany Connecticut '06524
Office: Bethel Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Nancy J. Ryan Democratic Party 25 Walnut Hill Rd. Bethel Connecticut '06801
Timothy R Beeble Republican Party 63 Grassy Plain St Bethel Connecticut '06801
Office: Bloomfield Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Sharon R. Dexler Democratic Party 195 Oliver Way Bloomfield Connecticut '06002
Robert W. Ike Republican Party 90 Darby St Bloomfield Connecticut '06002



Office: Bozrah Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Susan Ververis
Barbara MacFadyen

Office: Branford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Daniel J. Hally
Marion E Burkard

Office: Bridgeport Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Santa | Ayala
Linda A Grace

Office: Bridgewater Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Margaret Judith Sullivan
Susan L. Patrick

Office: Bristol Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Kevin McCauley
Sharon M Krawiecki

Office: Brooklyn Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Katlyn Gugliotti
JoAnn Gerardi Voccio

Office: Burlington Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Beverly Jackson
Donna Rusgrove

Office: Canaan Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Carole K McGuire
Susan J. Kelsey

Office: Canterbury Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Loreen Hegan
Linda Sangermano

Office: Chaplin Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Bruce J Raymond
Eugene V Boomer Jr
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Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party

Petitioning Candidate

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

161 Bishop Rd.
49 Cedar Ln

122 Red Hill Rd
20 Riverside Dr

194 Marigold Ave.
793 Broadbridge Rd.

6 East Sarah Sanford Rd- PO Box 304
169 Christian St

19 Spring St
203 Pinehurst Rd

18 Providence Rd
60 Fairway Dr

1 West Woods Rd
15 Polly Dan Rd

68 Amy Rd- PO Box 156
300 Music Mountain Rd

61 Raymond Schoolhouse Rd.
51 Depot Rd

35 Chaplin St
137 Bedlam Rd

Bozrah
Bozrah

Branford
Branford

Bridgeport
Bridgeport

Bridgewater
Bridgewater

Bristol
Bristol

Brooklyn
Brooklyn

Burlington
Burlington

Falls Village
Falls Village

Canterbury
Canterbury

Chaplin
Chaplin

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06334
'06334

'06405
'06405

'06606
'06610

06752-0304
'06752

'06010
'06010

'06234
'06234

'06013
'06013

'06031
'06031

'06331
'06331

'06235
'06235
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Office: Cheshire Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Thomas Smith Democratic Party 37 Wallingford Rd Cheshire Connecticut '06410
Susan D Pappas Republican Party 133 Spring St Cheshire Connecticut '06410
Office: Chester Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Leslie Ann Holbrook Democratic Party 31 Spring St Chester Connecticut '06412
Tracey Ohaus Republican Party 91 Goose Hill Rd Chester Connecticut '06412
Office: Clinton Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

June T Hansen Democratic Party 33 High St Clinton Connecticut '06413
Peter G Giannotti Republican Party 23 Jefferson Circle Clinton Connecticut '06413
Office: Colchester Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Dorothy A Mrowka Democratic Party 399 Lebanon Ave Colchester Connecticut '06415
Linda M Grzeika Republican Party 54 Hi Lea Farm Rd Colchester Connecticut '06415
Office: Colebrook Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Karen Odell Democratic Party 189 Bunnell St Colebrook Connecticut '06021
Sherri P Gray Republican Party 23 Sandy Brook- PO Box 97 Colebrook Connecticut '06021
Office: Columbia Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Karen Butzgy Democratic Party 20 Wildwood Dr Columbia Connecticut '06237
Katherine A Morrison Republican Party 14 Columbia Landing Columbia Connecticut '06237
Office: Cornwall Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Jayne Ridgway Democratic Party 142 Town St West Cornwall Connecticut '06796
Cara Weigold Republican Party 158 Bunker Hill West Cornwall Connecticut '06796
Office: Danbury Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Joan G Bielizna Democratic Party 179 Kohanza St Danbury Connecticut '06811
Mary Ann Doran Republican Party 5 Strawberry Hill Rd Danbury Connecticut '06811
Richard N Kaback Petitioning Candidate 108 West Wooster St Danbury Connecticut '06810
Office: Darien Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Susan K Gray Democratic Party 57 Brookside Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
John Visi Republican Party 25 Littlebrook Rd Darien Connecticut '06820

Office: Deep River Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Dale Winchell Republican Party 143 Union St Deep River Connecticut '06417
Office: Eastford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Joyce E Merlo Democratic Party 204 Ashford Rd Eastford Connecticut '06242
Nancy L Mayhew Republican Party 226 Eastford Rd- PO Box 185 Eastford Connecticut '06242
Office: East Haddam Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Martha Hansen Democratic Party 56 Alexander Rd East Haddam Connecticut '06415
Lucy Salicrup Republican Party 12 Juda Ln East Haddam Connecticut '06423
Office: East Hampton Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Charlene Marquis O'Brien Democratic Party 67 Blue Heron Dr. East Hampton Connecticut '06424
Lori A Wilcox Republican Party 4 Hawthorne Rd East Hampton Connecticut '06424
Brian N Gay Green Party 82 Main St East Hampton Connecticut '06424
Office: East Hartford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Stephen | Watkins Democratic Party 11 Phillips Farm Rd East Hartford Connecticut '06118
Mary J Mourey Republican Party 785 Burnham St East Hartford Connecticut '06108
Office: East Haven Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Albert Fucci Democratic Party 20 Jardin Dr East Haven Connecticut '06512
Donna C Norman Republican Party 15 Clancy St East Haven Connecticut '06512
Office: East Lyme Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Barbara Jo McGrath Democratic Party 8 Bishop Bay Rd Niantic Connecticut '06357
Mary Devine Smith Republican Party 8 Mostowy Rd East Lyme Connecticut '06333
Office: Easton Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

David Smith Democratic Party 48 Woodland Dr Easton Connecticut '06612
Vincent Caprio Republican Party 62 Marsh Rd Easton Connecticut '06612
Office: East Windsor Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Angelo P Sevarino Democratic Party 26 Barber Hill Rd Broad Brook Connecticut '06016
Karen W Gaudreau Republican Party 167 Depot St Broad Brook Connecticut '06016
Office: Ellington Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Lois Timms-Ferrara Democratic Party 23 Settlers Way Ellington Connecticut '06029
Wanda Deland Republican Party 20 Brockway Rd Ellington Connecticut '06029



Office: Enfield Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Lewis Fiore
Tom Kienzler

Office: Essex Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Caitlin Riley

John V. Heiser

Alexander M Foster

Office: Farmington Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Barbara Brenneman

Edward J Leary

Charles O Pickens

Office: Franklin Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Barbara A Konow
Eleanor W Dutcher

Office: Glastonbury Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Charlie Murray
Lisbeth Becker

Office: Goshen Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Nanci Howard
Lori Lynn Clinton

Office: Greenwich Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Mary Hegarty
Fred DeCaro Il

Office: Griswold Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Indigo Cohen
Pamela Reinholtz

Office: Guilford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Lisa G Kops

Gloria Nemczuk

Office: Hamden Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Petitioning Candidate

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

14 Cartier Rd
359 Washington Rd

15 Winthrop Hill Road
14 West Hills Rd.
14 Falls River Circle

15 Twin Ponds Dr
19 Whispering Rod Rd
3 Poplar Hill Dr

2 Pond Rd
106 Robinson Hill Rd

118 Marilyn Dr
184 Lincoln Dr

95 Gray Ln
26 Milton Rd

14A West End Ave
3 Sweet Briar Ln

90 Ashland St Apt F
180 Pleasant View St

162 Sconset Ln
284 Schoolside Ln

Enfield
Enfield

Ivoryton
Ivoryton
Ivoryton

Unionville
Unionville
Farmington

Franklin
Franklin

Glastonbury
Glastonbury

Goshen
Goshen

Old Greenwich
Cos Cob

Griswold
Griswold

Guilford
Guilford

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06082
'06082

'06442
'06442
'06442

'06085
'06085
'06032

'06254
'06254

'06033
'06033

'06756
'06756

'06870
'06807

'06351
'06351

06437-4802
'06437
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Rose V Mentone Democratic Party 541 Hill St Hamden Connecticut '06514
Anthony V Esposito Republican Party 1742 Whitney Ave Hamden Connecticut '06517
Office: Hampton Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Mary Louise Oliver Democratic Party 58 North Brook St Hampton Connecticut '06247
Dayna McDermott Arriola Republican Party 218 W Old Rte 6 Hampton Connecticut '06247
Office: Lebanon Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Berkeley Nowosad Democratic Party 888 Trumbull Hwy Lebanon Connecticut '06249
Catherine McCall Republican Party 147 McCall Rd Lebanon Connecticut '06249
Office: Ledyard Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Hazel M Gorman Democratic Party 23 Mathewson Mill Rd Ledyard Connecticut '06339
Nancy Lozier Republican Party 198 Gallup Hill Rd- PO Box 275 Ledyard Connecticut '06339
Office: Lyme Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Dianne F Ahlberg Democratic Party 100 Mitchell Hill Rd Lyme Connecticut '06371
Judy Davies Republican Party 332 Joshuatown Rd Lyme Connecticut '06371
Office: Madison Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

William Gowanlock Democratic Party 16 Town Crier Ln Madison Connecticut '06443
Paula Perry Republican Party 3 Madison Ave Madison Connecticut '06443
Office: Mansfield Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Caroline Redding Democratic Party 88 Cemetery Rd. Mansfield Connecticut '06250
Vera Stearns Ward Republican Party 45 Spring Hill Rd Mansfield Connecticut '06268
Office: Marlborough Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Ann M Kilby Democratic Party 442 Jones Hollow Rd Marlborough Connecticut '06447
Dorothy Denniss Republican Party 111 Cheney Rd Marlborough Connecticut '06447
Office: Meriden Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Maureen E Flynn Democratic Party 18 Breckenridge Ave Meriden Connecticut '06450
Catherine E Sarault Republican Party 309 Bradley Ave Meriden Connecticut '06451
Office: Midlebury Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Michael F.P. Watkins Democratic Party 174 Country Club Rd Middlebury Connecticut '06762
Nancy S Robison Republican Party 240 Regan Rd Middlebury Connecticut '06762
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Office: Middlefield Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Barbara Jean DiMauro Democratic Party 2 Oxford Dr Middlefield Connecticut '06455
Cathleen Hinsch Republican Party 30 Whisper Wind Rd Middlefield Connecticut '06455
Office: Middletown Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Elizabeth N W Santangelo Democratic Party 11 Prospect St Middletown Connecticut '06457
David Bauer Republican Party 55 Dobson Circle Middletown Connecticut '06457
Office: Milford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Kerri T Rowland Democratic Party 161 Beach Ave Milford Connecticut '06460
Debra Fellenbaum Republican Party 182 Forest Rd Milford Connecticut '06461
Office: Montville Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Robin E Marquand Democratic Party 853 0ld Colchester Rd Oakdale Connecticut '06370
Dana McFee Republican Party 27 Crestview Dr Uncasville Connecticut '06352
Office: Naugatuck Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Louise Sheedy Democratic Party 6 Culver St Naugatuck Connecticut '06770
Matthew R Katra Republican Party 1346 Rubber Ave Naugatuck Connecticut '06770
Office: New Canaan Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

John A Amarilios Democratic Party 1222 Oenoke Dr New Canaan Connecticut '06840
Joan Mclaughlin Republican Party 589 West Rd New Canaan Connecticut '06840
Office: Newington Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Marie Montano Fox Democratic Party 1901 Main St Newington Connecticut '06111
Linda B Cultrera Republican Party 39 Eckert Rd Newington Connecticut '06111
Sarah Ann Jorgensen Bucchi Petitioning Candidate 35 Florence St Newington Connecticut '06111
Office: New Milford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Marcel Grenier Democratic Party 57 Sherman Rd New Millford Connecticut '06776
John C Gaiser Republican Party 5 Robin Ridge New Millford Connecticut '06776
Office: North Branford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Marlene K Esposito Democratic Party 50 Woodvale Dr Northford Connecticut '06472
Lisa D Fitch Republican Party 77 Glen Meadow Dr Northford Connecticut '06472
Office: North Haven Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Patricia A Jackson-Marshall Democratic Party 10 Watson Ave North Haven Connecticut '06473
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Laurie Brangi Republican Party 70 Bailey Rd

Office: North Stonington Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Joan Kepler
Gladys | Chase

Office: Norwalk Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Stuart W Wells I
Karen Doyle Lyons

Office: Orange Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Janice Casey
Frederick A Kendrick

Office: Oxford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Joanne Jelenik
Linda Crowe

Office: Plainfield Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Irene A Bessette
Sonia S Chapman

Office: Plymouth Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Jeannette C Brodeur
Barbara Deschaine

Office: Portland Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Athena Marie Neville
Pauline J Neumann

Office: Preston Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Karen Stockton
Desiree Majcher

Office: Prospect Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Katherine S Blinstrubas

Marianne W Byrne

Office: Redding Registrar of Voters--Vote for One

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

26 Hangman Hill Rd
733 Pendleton Hill Rd

224 West Norwalk Rd
58 Spring Hill Ave

153 Ohman Ave
194 Margaret Ln

124 Chestnut Tree Hill Rd Ext
10 Palmer Ln

23 Major Dr
70 Jackson Rd

242 Bemis Street
17 Richmond Dr

28 Summer St
511 Main St- PO Box 527

16 Lynn Dr
165 Middle Rd

24 Maple Dr
29 Rockridge Terr

North Haven

North Stonington
North Stonington

Norwalk
Norwalk

Orange
Orange

Oxford
Oxford

Plainfield
Plainfield

Terryville
Plymouth

Portland
Portland

Preston
Preston

Prospect
Prospect

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06473

‘06359
'06359

'06850
'06850

'06477
'06477

'06478
'06478

'06374
‘06374

'06786
'06782

'06480
'06480

'06365
'06365

'06712
'06712



Joanne L Perlman
Amy Alcott

Office: Ridgefield Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Cynthia A Bruno
Wayne S Floegel

Office: Rocky Hill Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Donald R Francis
Geraldine Yoo

Office: Salem Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Betsy B Butts
Georgia M Pech

Office: Salisbury Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Karin Gerstel
Maureen F Dell

Office: Scotland Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Wendy A O'Connor
Melody Savino

Office: Seymour Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Thomas Lapaglia
Elise Wood

Office: Shelton Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Bob Lally
Peter R Pavone

Office: Sherman Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Bill Petkanas
Shelia ) McMahon

Office: Simsbury Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Karen Cortes
Michele Potvin-Piecuch
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Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

30 Mine Hill Rd
30 Peaceable St

355 Bennetts Farm Rd
294 West Mtn Rd

94 Terry Ln
83 Wyndingbrook Dr

376 Hartford Rd
113 Horse Pond Rd Apt B

535 Undermountain Rd
172 Farnum Rd

44 Decker Hill Rd
132 Hanover Rd

48 Birchwood Rd
156 Great Hill Rd

54 Brownson Dr
18 Coachmans Ln

7 Hillside Dr
4 B Timber Lake Rd

17 Rosewood Dr
8 Oakland Terr

Redding
Redding

Ridgefield
Ridgefield

Rocky Hill
Rocky Hill

Salem
Salem

Salisbury
Lakeville

Scotland
Scotland

Seymour
Seymour

Shelton
Shelton

Sherman
Sherman

Simsbury
Simsbury

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06896
'06896

'06877
'06877

'06067
'06067

'06420
06420-4044

'06068
'06039

'06264
'06264

'06483
'06483

'06484
'06484

'06784
'06784

'06070
'06070



Office: Somers Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Robert W Schmidt
David McCaffrey

Office: Sprague Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Maria M Gladue
Barbara Richardson Crouch

Office: Sterling Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Katherine Hermonot

Office: Stonington Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Peggy Cawley
Karen O Linehan

Office: Suffield Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Darlene Burrell
Lynn Joyal

Office: Thomaston Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Joyce Pichette
Mary Butkevich

Office: Thompson Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
A Aileen Witkowski
Francis J McGarry

Office: Torrington Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
John C Ciesco
Edward Wilmot

Office: Trumbull Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Mary Markham
William S Holden

Office: Union Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Joshua Lambert
John H Roush
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Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Green Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

62 Pond Circle
249 Ninth District Rd

61 Bushnell Hollow Road
3 Noah's Way

227 Ekonk Hill Rd

67 Wolfneck Rd
12 Castle Hill Rd

623 Forest Rd
365 Babbs Rd

412 Walnut Hill Rd
449 Hickory Hill Rd

334 West Thompson Rd
225 Chase Rd

267 Wind Tree
22 Travis St

3 Stony Brook Circle
6 Woodfield Dr

621 Buckley Hwy
931 Buckley Hwy

Somers
Somers

Sprague
Baltic

Sterling

Stonington
Pawcatuck

West Suffield
West Suffield

Thomaston
Thomaston

Thompson
Thompson

Torrington
Torrington

Trumbull
Trumbull

Union
Union

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

'06071
'06071

06330-1423

'06377

'06378
'06379

'06093
'06093

'06787
'06787

'06277
'06277

'06790
‘06790

‘06611
'06611

'06076
'06076



Office: Voluntown Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Joyce A Melgey
Deborah L Fletcher

Office: Wallingford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Robert Avery

Chet Miller

David Bedell

Barbara Anne Kapi

Office: Waterford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Julie Watson Jones
Patti Waters

Office: Watertown Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Debra A Hughes
Robert M Porter

Office: West Hartford Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Patrice M Peterson
Beth Kyle

Office: Weston Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Mike Zegers
Tammy L Herzog Roberts

Office: Westport Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Marla J Cowden
Richard Ruggiano

Office: Winchester Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Barbara Braunstein
Deborah G Jones

Office: Windham Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Paulann "Bunny" Lescoe

Kimberly Desaulniers

Cassandra Martineau
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Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Green Party
Petitioning Candidate

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Green Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

366 Beach Pond Rd
1001B Ekonk Hill Rd

42 North Elm St

65B Masonic Ave #144

381 Long Hill Rd
6 Deme Rd

37 Hickory Ln
16 Jordan Terr

86 Westview Dr
71 Cherry Ave

212 Warrenton Ave
52 Arundel Ave

83 Lyons Plains Rd.
159 Old Redding Rd.

3 Laurel Lane
88 Bayberry Ln Rd

150 Rugg Brook Rd
364 Platt Hill Rd

33 Hewitt St
9 Laurel Ln
45 Clifford St

Voluntown
Voluntown

Wallingford
Wallingford
Wallingford
Wallingford

Waterford
Waterford

Oakville
Watertown

West Hartford
West Hartford

Weston
Weston

Westport
Westport

Winsted
Winsted

Willimantic
Windham
Willimantic

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

'06384
'06384

'06492
'06492
'06492
'06492

'06385
'06385

'06779
'06795

'06119
'06107

'06883
'06883

06880-4914
'06880

'06098
'06098

'06226
'06280
06226-1407



Office: Windsor Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Anita M Mips
Karen A Andrews

Office: Windsor Locks Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
John L Ferrari
Rose Horan

Office: Wolcott Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
James D Pape

Patricia B Najarian

Sherri D Conroy

Office: Woodbridge Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Elia Alexiades
Anna D Dickerson

Office: Woodstock Registrar of Voters--Vote for One
Suzanne Woodward
Heather Paquette

Office: Berlin No+440:513nPartisan Board of Education--Vote for Any Three

Lynn Dymczyk
Gary R. Brochu
Brian DelLude
Adam P. Salina
Tracy Sisti

Julia Motte Dennis

Office: Darien Board of Education --Vote for Any Two
Kathrine Stein

David Brown

Debra McGarry Ritchie

Office: Darien Non Partisan Representative Town Meeting District I--Vote for Any

Sarah M Baldwin
Amy Barsanti
Taylor W Carter
Diane G Conologue

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Green Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Democratic Party
Republican Party

Petitioning Candidate
Petitioning Candidate
Petitioning Candidate
Petitioning Candidate
Petitioning Candidate
Petitioning Candidate

Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

14 Dudley Town Rd
3 Sarah Anne Ln

29 Acorn Dr
31 Dickerman Ave

37 Brookdale St
43 Rocco Dr
5 Grandview St

14 Seymour Rd
425 Amity Rd

19 Barlow Cemetery Rd
34 Quarry Rd- PO Box 56

163 Castlewood Drive
98 Thompson Road
19 Quail Run

95 Spicewood Lane
286 Vineyard Drive
115 Norton Road

23 Cross Rd
15 Revere Rd
16 Stony Brook Rd South

17 Maywood Rd
16 Sunset Rd

385 Middlesex Rd
216 Leroy Ave

Windsor
Windsor

Windsor Locks
Windsor Locks

Wolcott
Wolcott
Wolcott

Woodbridge
Woodbridge

Woodstock Valley
Woodstock

Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin
Berlin

Darien
Darien
Darien

Darien
Darien
Darien
Darien

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut
Connecticut

06095-2635
‘06095

'06096
'06096

‘06716
'06716
'06716

'06525
'06525

'06282
'06267

'06037
'06037
'06037
'06037
'06037
'06037

'06820
'06820
'06820

'06820
'06820
'06820
'06820



STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Christopher Ezbiansky 2 Sylvan Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
Cassie Ann Mecsery 29 Indian Spring Trail Darien Connecticut '06820

Office: Darien Non Partisan Representative Town Meeting District II--Vote for Any

Richard A Aponte 18 Wistar Court Darien Connecticut '06820
Vincent Arguimbau 69 Salem Straits Darien Connecticut '06820
Elisabeth C Bacon 59 Delafield Island Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
James Henry Howe 52 Old Farm Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
Cheryl Russell 18 Fitch Ave Darien Connecticut '06820
Clara C Sartori 161 Old Kings Highway South Darien Connecticut '06820
Barbara L Thorne 37 Dickinson Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
Michael C Wheeler 8 Tory Hole Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
Penelope Wilson 44 Andrews Dr Darien Connecticut '06820

Office: Darien Non Partisan Representative Town Meeting District Ill--Vote for Any

Jack H Davis 197 Hoyt St Darien Connecticut '06820
Elise Feldman 24 Greenwood Ave Darien Connecticut '06820
Petr Marousek 36 Lake Dr Darien Connecticut '06820
Edward A Washecka 7 Leeuwarden Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Lisa Yarnell 15 Kensett Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Scott Zimmerman 14 Hillcrest Ave Darien Connecticut '06820

Office: Darien Non Partisan Representative Town Meeting District IV--Vote for Any

Joan V Davis 29 Dubois St Darien Connecticut '06820
Joseph H Hardison IlI 11 Nearwater Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Olive J Hauser 138 Hollow Tree Ridge Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
Michael G Heitz 4 Woodland Dr Darien Connecticut '06820
Sarah B Neumann 94 Gardiner St Darien Connecticut '06820
Rolf C Obin 9 Archer Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Brian J Rayhill 6 Pleasant St Darien Connecticut '06820
Linda S Terhune 19 Patricia Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Morgan B Whittier 41 Walmsley Rd Darien Connecticut '06820

Office: Darien Non Partisan Representative Town Meeting District V--Vote for Any

Mark R Adiletta 69 Holly Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
David F Bayne 5 Windsor Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
John V Boulton 214 West Ave Darien Connecticut '06820
Janet F Grogan 137 Hollow Tree Rdge Rd #113 Darien Connecticut '06820

Frederick R Hebert 7 Tyler Dr Darien Connecticut '06820
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CANDIDATE LIST

November 6, 2018 State Election

Joanne K Hennessy 72 Holly Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Lindsay Kelly 28 Intervale Rd Darien Connecticut '06820
David R Martin 15 Libby Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Laura R. Mosher 16 Edgerton St Darien Connecticut '06820
Sheila B Sherwood 266 Hollow Tree Rdge Rd Darien Connecticut '06820

Office: Darien Non Partisan Representative Town Meeting District VI--Vote for Any

Frank H Adelman 3 Harriett Lane East Darien Connecticut '06820
Carlo Cantavero 21 Pond Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Edgar M Hawkins 111 65 Mansfield Ave Darien Connecticut '06820
Susan R Lauritzen 59 Hale Ln Darien Connecticut '06820
Richard Poli 1 Little Brook Rd North Darien Connecticut '06820
Robert A Werner 21 Bailey Ave Darien Connecticut '06820

Office: Easton Selectman--Vote for One

Ira Kaplan Democratic Party 14 Morning Glory Road Easton Connecticut '06612
Kristi L Sogofsky Republican Party 181 Adams Road Easton Connecticut '06612
Anne Manusky Petitioning Candidate 20 Morning Glory Dr Easton Connecticut '06612

Office: Stamford Board of Education--Vote for Any Three

David Mannis Democratic Party 34 Greenbriar Lane Stamford Connecticut '06903
Jon Carlo Gallup Democratic Party 21 Dartley Street Stamford Connecticut '06905
Jackie Pioli Democratic Party 25 Glenbrook Road- Unit 335 Stamford Connecticut '06902
Michael Schmidt Green Party 50 Constance Lane Stamford Connecticut '06903
Mike Altamura Petitioning Candidate 1603 Newfield Avenue Stamford Connecticut '06905

Frank Cerasoli Petitioning Candidate 25 Todd Lane Stamford Connecticut '06905



